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VENUE
Macquarie University

Bossley Park High School
Ulladulla High School

Samuel Terry Public School
Wollongong West Public School
Unity Grammar

Toormina High School
Baulkham Hills North Public School
Gosford High School
Abbotsleigh School
Glendenning Public School
TBA

The Cube (QUT)
Gladstone Central State School
Noosaville

Emmanuel Anglican College
CQU Campus Townsville

Queensland Academy for Science
Mathematics and Technology

Robotics @QUTCaboolture
Kedron State High
Immanuel College
Immanuel College

2018 FIRST LEGO LEAGUE QUALIFYING EVENTS - AUSTRALIA

ADDRESS
Eastern Rd, Macquarie Uni 2109

36-44 Prairie Vale Road, Bossley Park New South Wales
2176

55 South St Ulladulla

Samuel Terry Public School

Phillips Ave West Wollongong

70 Fourth Avenue, Austral, NSW
Armstrong Rd, Toormina NSW 2452

2 Girralong Ave, Baulkham Hills NSW 2153
Racecourse Rd, Gosford NSW, 2250

1666 Pacific Hwy

Armitage Drive, Glendenning 2761

TBA

Science and Engineering Centre, Gardens Point Campus,

2 George St, Brisbane
74 Auckland St, Gladstone
115 Eumundi Rd, Noosaville

62 Horizon Drive, Ballina
538 Flinders St Townsville

78 Bywong Street, Toowong

Cnr Manley & Tallon Sts, Caboolture QLD 4510
Park Rd, Wooloowin, 4030, QLD.

32 Morphett Rd, Novar Gardens SA 5040

32 Morphett Rd, Novar Gardens SA 5040

DATE
3 Nov

18 Nov
17 Nov
18 Nov
10 Nov
13 Nov
20 Nov
8 Nov
21 Nov
16 Nov
7 Nov
8 Nov

17 Nov
3 Nov
10 Nov

17 Nov
3 Nov

3 Nov
17 Nov
10 Nov
10 Nov
11 Nov

REGIONAL
SYDNEY REGIONAL (NSW)

BOSSLEY PARK REGIONAL (NSW)
ULLADULLA REGIONAL (NSW)
CRANEBROOK REGIONAL (NSW)
WOLLONGONG REGIONAL (NSW)
AUSTRAL REGIONAL (NSW)

COFFS HARBOUR REGIONAL (NSW)
BAULKHAM HILLS REGIONAL (NSW)
GOSFORD REGIONAL (NSW)
WAHROONGA REGIONAL (NSW)
GLENDINNING REGIONAL (NSW)
NORTHERN TERRITORY COMPETITION (NT)

GARDENS POINT REGIONAL (QLD)
GLADSTONE REGIONAL (QLD)
NOOSAVILLE REGIONAL (QLD)

BALLINA REGIONAL
(NSW qualifying for QLD State)

TOWNSVILLE REGIONAL (QLD)

BRISBANE REGIONAL (QLD)
CABOOLTURE REGIONAL (QLD)
WOOLOOWIN REGIONAL (QLD)
NOVAR GARDENS 1 REGIONAL (SA)
NOVAR GARDENS 2 REGIONAL (SA)

CODE
NSW 1

NSW 2
NSW 3
NSW 4
NSW 5
NSW 6
NSwW 7
NSwW 8
NSW 9
NSW 10
NSW 11
NT**

QLD 1
QLD 2
QLD 3

QLD 4
QLD 5

QLD 6

QLD 7

QLD 8
SA1
SA 2



Casadio Park

Trinity College

Raymond Farrell Building.
Encore Events Centre
Glendal Primary School
KIOSC

Melbourne Girls' College
Comet Bay College

St Stephen's School
Cecil Andrews College

Swinburne University of Technology
Grace Lutheran College - Rothwell
Pedare College

Curtin University

Macquarie University

MACQUARIE UNIVERSITY

Bay Road Mount Gambier SA 5290
Gawler, SA
UTas Campus, Newham Launceston Tas

80 Derrimut Rd, Hoppers Crossing, Melbourne VIC 3029

55 Nottingham Street Glen Waverley Victoria 3150
369 Stud Road, Wantirna

Yarra Boulevard, Richmond 3121

2 2 Allatoona Ave, Secret Harbour WA 6173

50 St Stephens Crescent, Tapping WA 6065

39 Seville Dr, Seville Grove WA 6112

19 Nov
18 Nov
3 Nov
14 Nov
11 Nov
15 Nov
10 Nov
10 Nov
17 Nov
4 Nov

MOUNT GAMBIER REGIONAL (SA)
GAWLER REGIONAL (SA)
TASMANIAN COMPETITION (TAS)
WERRIBEE REGIONAL (VIC)

GLEN WAVERLY REGIONAL (VIC)
WANTIRNA REGIONAL (VIC)
RICHMOND REGIONAL (VIC)
SECRET HARBOUR REGIONAL (WA)
TAPPING REGIONAL (WA)

SEVILLE GROVE REGIONAL (WA)*
*Seville Grove has replaced Morley in WA.

STATE COMPETITIONS *For those teams advancing from a Qualifying Regional

Burwood Road, Hawthorn 3122
Anzac Ave Rothwell, QLD

12-30 Surrey Farm Drive, Golden Grove, SA, 5125

Curtin University, Kent street, Bentley, 6102
North Ryde, NSW 2109

2018 NATIONAL
8 & 9 Dec

North Ryde, NSW 2109

18 Nov
24 Nov
24 Nov
24 Nov
24 Nov

VICTORIA STATE COMPETITION
QUEENSLAND STATE COMPETITION

SOUTH AUSTRALIA STATE COMPETITION
WESTERN AUSTRALIA STATE COMPETITION
NEW SOUTH WALES STATE COMPETITION

**Both Tasmania & Northern Territory are holding one qualifying event based on team numbers in those locations.

AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

SA3
SA 4
TAS**
VIC 1
VIC 2
VIC 3
VIC 4
WA 1
WA 2
WA 3

VIC
QLD
SA
WA
NSW

NATIONAL



