

2018 FIRST LEGO LEAGUE QUALIFYING EVENTS - AUSTRALIA

VENUE	ADDRESS	DATE	REGIONAL	CODE
Macquarie University	Eastern Rd, Macquarie Uni 2109	3 Nov	SYDNEY REGIONAL (NSW)	NSW 1
Bossley Park High School	36-44 Prairie Vale Road, Bossley Park New South Wales 2176	18 Nov	BOSSLEY PARK REGIONAL (NSW)	NSW 2
Ulladulla High School	55 South St Ulladulla	17 Nov	ULLADULLA REGIONAL (NSW)	NSW 3
Samuel Terry Public School	Samuel Terry Public School	18 Nov	CRANEBROOK REGIONAL (NSW)	NSW 4
Wollongong West Public School	Phillips Ave West Wollongong	10 Nov	WOLLONGONG REGIONAL (NSW)	NSW 5
Unity Grammar	70 Fourth Avenue, Austral, NSW	13 Nov	AUSTRAL REGIONAL (NSW)	NSW 6
Toormina High School	Armstrong Rd, Toormina NSW 2452	20 Nov	COFFS HARBOUR REGIONAL (NSW)	NSW 7
Baulkham Hills North Public School	2 Girralong Ave, Baulkham Hills NSW 2153	8 Nov	BAULKHAM HILLS REGIONAL (NSW)	NSW 8
Gosford High School	Racecourse Rd, Gosford NSW, 2250	21 Nov	GOSFORD REGIONAL (NSW)	NSW 9
Abbotsleigh School	1666 Pacific Hwy	16 Nov	WAHROONGA REGIONAL (NSW)	NSW 10
Glendenning Public School	Armitage Drive, Glendenning 2761	7 Nov	GLENDINNING REGIONAL (NSW)	NSW 11
ТВА	TBA	8 Nov	NORTHERN TERRITORY COMPETITION (NT)	NT**
The Cube (QUT)	Science and Engineering Centre, Gardens Point Campus, 2 George St, Brisbane	17 Nov	GARDENS POINT REGIONAL (QLD)	QLD 1
Gladstone Central State School	74 Auckland St, Gladstone	3 Nov	GLADSTONE REGIONAL (QLD)	QLD 2
Noosaville	115 Eumundi Rd, Noosaville	10 Nov	NOOSAVILLE REGIONAL (QLD)	QLD 3
Emmanuel Anglican College	62 Horizon Drive, Ballina	17 Nov	BALLINA REGIONAL (NSW qualifying for QLD State)	QLD 4
CQU Campus Townsville	538 Flinders St Townsville	3 Nov	TOWNSVILLE REGIONAL (QLD)	QLD 5
Queensland Academy for Science Mathematics and Technology	78 Bywong Street, Toowong	3 Nov	BRISBANE REGIONAL (QLD)	QLD 6
Robotics @QUTCaboolture	Cnr Manley & Tallon Sts, Caboolture QLD 4510	17 Nov	CABOOLTURE REGIONAL (QLD)	QLD 7
Kedron State High	Park Rd, Wooloowin, 4030, QLD.	10 Nov	WOOLOOWIN REGIONAL (QLD)	QLD 8
Immanuel College	32 Morphett Rd, Novar Gardens SA 5040	10 Nov	NOVAR GARDENS 1 REGIONAL (SA)	SA 1
Immanuel College	32 Morphett Rd, Novar Gardens SA 5040	11 Nov	NOVAR GARDENS 2 REGIONAL (SA)	SA 2

Casadio Park	Bay Road Mount Gambier SA 5290	19 Nov	MOUNT GAMBIER REGIONAL (SA)	SA 3
Trinity College	Gawler, SA	18 Nov	GAWLER REGIONAL (SA)	SA 4
Raymond Farrell Building.	UTas Campus, Newham Launceston Tas	3 Nov	TASMANIAN COMPETITION (TAS)	TAS**
Encore Events Centre	80 Derrimut Rd, Hoppers Crossing, Melbourne VIC 3029	14 Nov	WERRIBEE REGIONAL (VIC)	VIC 1
Glendal Primary School	55 Nottingham Street Glen Waverley Victoria 3150	11 Nov	GLEN WAVERLY REGIONAL (VIC)	VIC 2
KIOSC	369 Stud Road, Wantirna	15 Nov	WANTIRNA REGIONAL (VIC)	VIC 3
Melbourne Girls' College	Yarra Boulevard, Richmond 3121	10 Nov	RICHMOND REGIONAL (VIC)	VIC 4
Comet Bay College	2 2 Allatoona Ave, Secret Harbour WA 6173	10 Nov	SECRET HARBOUR REGIONAL (WA)	WA 1
St Stephen's School	50 St Stephens Crescent, Tapping WA 6065	17 Nov	TAPPING REGIONAL (WA)	WA 2
Cecil Andrews College	39 Seville Dr, Seville Grove WA 6112	4 Nov	SEVILLE GROVE REGIONAL (WA)*	WA 3
			*Seville Grove has replaced Morley in WA.	
	STATE COMPETITIONS *For those teams ac	dvancing from a Qu	ualifying Regional	
Swinburne University of Technology	Burwood Road, Hawthorn 3122	18 Nov	VICTORIA STATE COMPETITION	VIC
Grace Lutheran College - Rothwell	Anzac Ave Rothwell, QLD	24 Nov	QUEENSLAND STATE COMPETITION	QLD
Pedare College	12-30 Surrey Farm Drive, Golden Grove, SA, 5125	24 Nov	SOUTH AUSTRALIA STATE COMPETITION	SA
Curtin University	Curtin University, Kent street, Bentley, 6102	24 Nov	WESTERN AUSTRALIA STATE COMPETITION	WA
Macquarie University	North Ryde, NSW 2109	24 Nov	NEW SOUTH WALES STATE COMPETITION	NSW
	**Both Tasmania & Northern Territory are holding one qualifyi	ng event based on t	eam numbers in those locations.	
	2018 NATIO	NAL		
MACQUARIE UNIVERSITY	North Ryde, NSW 2109	8 & 9 Dec	AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP	NATIONAL